RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE RETIREMENT PLAN FOR ALL OF THE POLICE OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE, KANSAS FROM KPERS TO KP&F.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of St. George, Kansas:

The Governing Body of the City of St. George, Kansas, a participating employer with the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System (KPERS), hereby makes application in accordance with K.S.A. 74-4954(1) and (2) to become a participating employer in the Kansas Police and Firemen's Retirement System (KP&F) to provide for the:

- 1. Inclusion of all its future and eligible Police Officers; and,
- 2. The Transfer of the membership of all current Police Officers

presently covered under the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System to the Kansas Police and Firemen's Retirement System effective January 1, 2023.

IT IS SO RESOLVED.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER 2022, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE, KANSAS.

ATTEST:	/S/ Tim Pralle TIM PRALLE, Mayor
/S/ Elizabeth Wagoner Elizabeth Wagoner, City Clerk	
[SEAL]	

I, Elizabeth Wagoner, do hereby affirm that I am the duly elected or appointed City Clerk of St. George, Kansas, and I further affirm that the above Resolution is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by such organization, and that said Resolution was adopted by a vote of two-thirds or more of the members-elect of the governing body of the organization.

/S/ Elizabeth Wagoner	
Elizabeth Wagoner, City Clerk	
[SEAL]	